POWER CONNECTION
ZINC PLATED, M12X1.75 BOLT
STAINLESS M12X1.75 FLANGED NUT
TORQUE 200-300 IN-LB (22-33 Nm)
1.89
MOUNTING
47.9
2.40

Release 12ms 7ms
For details, contact factory for App. Note #8 #9 #12 #13
Ordering Key
Power Circuit and Installation
6382 Rose Lane
Carpinteria, CA
93013
www.gigavac.com info@gigavac.com +805-684-8401
Rev A         4-25-18 © 2018 GIGAVAC, LLC Page 2 of 2  MXSB
NOTES:
1. Operation: Contactor is energized by applying power to Coil+ and Coil- (GND). The
current sensing circuit is isolated from the coil and requires power at Sense Vin and Sense
Gnd. There are two Sense Vout pins, each with a different 0 amp voltage and range. They
both indicate the current through the main contacts (A2 & A1).
Pin 5:
	 0 to 5V
	 Sense Vout = I/240 + 2.5
Pin 6:
	 0 to 10V
	 Sense Vout = I/120 + 5.0
2. Contactor has two coils. Both are used for pull-in. After approximately 75 milliseconds,
one coil is electronically removed from the coil drive circuit. The remaining coil supplies
low continuous hold power sufficient for the contactor to meet all of its specified
performance specifications. This provides the lowest coil power possible without the use
of PWM electronics that have been known to cause EMI emissions and/or crosstalk on
system control power.
Settings Parameters
Current Sense Range -600 to +600 A
Current Sense Accuracy
(including temperature)
± 7%
Sense Vin 12-33 V
Sense Circuit Current (typical) 20m mA
AUXILIARY
B=SPST, NO
C=SPST, NC
BLANK=NONE
SERIES
15=350A
16=600A
MXSB _ _ _ _
COIL VOLTAGE
B=12VDC
C=24VDC
CONNECTOR
E=DEUTSCH DT08 CONNECTOR
EX: MXSB16CEB
SENSE GND
COIL- (GND) SENSE Vin
SENSE Vout: 0 - 5V
AUX
AUX
COIL+ SENSE Vout: 0 - 10V
NOTES:
Operation: Contactor is energized by applying power to Coil+ and Coil-1.
(GND).   The current sensing circuit is isolated from the coil and requires
power at  Sense Vin  and  Sense Gnd.  There are two Sense Vout pins,
each with a different 0 amp voltage and range.  They both indicate the
current through the main contacts (A2 & A1).
Pin 5:
0 to  5V
Sense Vout = I/240 + 2.5
Pin 6:
0 to 10V
Sense Vout = I/120 + 5.0
Contactor has two coils. Both are used for pull-in. After approximately 75 2.